TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION
COORDINATING BOARD

Lamar State Colleges
TUITION AND FEE DATA

The tuition and fee data reported on the following pages reflects the average amounts charged to resident undergraduate students enrolled in exactly 15 semester credit
hours (SCH) per semester at Lamar State Colleges. Amounts reported include statutory tuition, designated tuition, average mandatory fee and average college and course
fee.

A student's actual charges may vary based on the student's classification and level of enrollment, the college the student attends within the university, the student's specific
personal circumstances, or for other reasons deemed appropriate by the institution.

FOOTNOTES:
*  All data was reported under definitions for tuition and fee adopted January 2006 by the Coordinating Board.

Note:
The Total Academic Charges column is the sum of Statutory Tuition + Designated Tuition + Mandatory Fee for each school.
The bottom of the column is the average (excluding zeroes, if any) of the Total Academic Charges of each school.



Lamar State Colleges — Total Charges

Total Academic Charges: Statutory Tuition, Designated Tuition,

Mandatory Fee, Average College and Course Fee

Resident Undergraduates, Fall Semester, 15 SCH

Institution 2012
Lamar Institute of Technology $2,336
Lamar State College-Orange $1,984
Lamar State College-Port Arthur $2,494
STATEWIDE AVERAGE $2,271

2017
$2,817
$2,673
$2,967

$2,819

2018
$2,851
$2,700
$3,011

$2,854

2019
$2,200
$2,025
$2,166

$2,130



Institution

Lamar Institute of Technology
Lamar State College-Orange
Lamar State College-Port Arthur
STATEWIDE AVERAGE

Lamar State Colleges — Designated Tuition

Resident Undergraduates, Fall Semester, 15 SCH

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
$870 $957 $1,049 $1,162 $1,230 $1,312
$660 $840 $1,020 $1,124 $1,200 $1,305
$930 $989 $1,049 $1,168 $1,237 $1,350
$820 $929 | $1,039 $1,151 $1,222 $1,322

2018
$1,346
$1,350
$1,394

$1,363

2019
$675
$675
$675
$675



Lamar State Colleges — Mandatory Fee

Resident Undergraduates, Fall Semester, 15 SCH

Institution 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Lamar Institute of Technology $716 $721 $725 $725 $740 $755 $755 $775
Lamar State College-Orange $530 $530 $530 $530 $560 $560 $565 $570
Lamar State College-Port Arthur $814 $811 $853 $853 $867 $867 $867 $741

STATEWIDE AVERAGE $687 $687 $703 $703 $722 $727 $729 $695



Lamar State Colleges — Average College and Course Fee

Resident Undergraduates, Fall Semester, 15 SCH

Institution 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
Lamar Institute of Technology $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Lamar State College-Orange $44 $40 $45 $37 $53 $58 $35
Lamar State College-Port Arthur $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
STATEWIDE AVERAGE $44 $40 $45 $37 $53 $58 $35

2019
$0
$30
$0
$30



Lamar State Colleges — Changes from Fall 2012 to Fall 2019

Resident Undergraduates, Fall Semester, 15 SCH

Institution

Lamar Institute of Technology

Lamar State College-Orange

Lamar State College-Port Arthur
STATEWIDE AVERAGE

STATEWIDE Change in Average
STATEWIDE Change in Average (CPI)

Institution

Lamar Institute of Technology

Lamar State College-Orange

Lamar State College-Port Arthur
STATEWIDE AVERAGE

STATEWIDE Change in Average
STATEWIDE Change in Average (CPI)

Institution

Lamar Institute of Technology

Lamar State College-Orange

Lamar State College-Port Arthur
STATEWIDE AVERAGE

STATEWIDE Change in Average
STATEWIDE Change in Average (CPI)

2012
Statutory
Tuition
$750
$750
$750
$750
$750
$835

Statutory +
Designated

$1,620
$1,410
$1,680
$1,570
$1,570
$1,748

Average
College and
Course Fee

$0
$44

$0
$44
$44
$49

2019
Statutory
Tuition
$750
$750
$750
$750
$750
$750

Statutory +
Designated

$1,425
$1,425
$1,425
$1,425
$1,425
$1,425

Average
College and
Course Fee

$0
$30

$0
$30
$30
$30

Percent
Change Change
Statutory Statutory
Tuition Tuition
$0 0%
$0 0%
$0 0%
$0 0%
$0 0%
-$85 -10%

Statutory + Statutory +

Designated Designated
-$195 -12%
$15 1%
-$255 -15%
$15 1%
-$145 -9%
-$323 -18%
Average Average

College and College and

Course Fee Course Fee
$0 0%
-$14 -32%
$0 0%
-$14 -32%
-$14 -32%
-$19 -39%

2012
Designated
Tuition
$870
$660
$930
$820
$820
$913

Mandatory
Fee

$716
$530
$814
$687
$687
$765

Total
Charges
$2,336
$1,984
$2,494

$2,271
$2,271
$2,529

2019
Designated
Tuition
$675
$675
$675
$675
$675
$675

Mandatory
Fee

$775
$570
$741
$695
$695
$695

Total
Charges
$2,200
$2,025
$2,166

$2,130
$2,130
$2,130

Percent
Change Change
Designated Designated
Tuition Tuition
-$195 -22%
$15 2%
-$255 -27%
$15 2%
-$145 -18%
-$238 -26%
Mandatory Mandatory
Fee Fee
$59 8%
$40 8%
-$73 -9%
$50 7%
$9 1%
-$69 -9%
Total Total
Charges Charges
-$136 -6%
$41 2%
-$328 -13%
$41 2%
-$141 -6%
-$399 -16%



